

ERRATUM

H. SUGINOME, H. UMEDA and T. MASAMUNE. Fragmentation in hypoiodite and the related alkoxy radical-involving reactions of alcohols with nitrogen attached to the  $\beta$ -carbon

Tetrahedron Letters No. 52, pp. 4573 (1970)

p. 4573 line 7 in Table for "Cyclohexane" read "Cyclohexane, 80°, 3hr"

line 8 in Table for 80°, 3hr" read "Benzene, Room temp., 5hr"

line 9 in Table for "Cyclohexane" read "Benzene"

line 11 in Table for "Cyclohexane" read "Benzene"

line 13 in Table for "Cyclohexane" read "Benzene"